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1. Would you support or oppose requiring publicly funded colleges, universities, and job training
programs to disclose student completion rates, average incomes, and average student debt?

Support 64% 63% 71% 56%
Oppose 13% 14% 8% 17%
Unsure 23% 23% 21% 27%

2. Would you support or oppose requiring unemployment applications to be checked against
existing data to help ensure those who are receiving unemployment benefits are truly eligible for

them?
Support 83% 91% 76% 84%
Oppose 5% 3% 8% 3%
Unsure 12% 6% 15% 13%

3. Would you support or oppose requiring individuals on unemployment to perform at least one

meaningful work search activity each business day?

Support 70% 80% 62% 68%
Oppose 14% 11% 17% 13%
Unsure 16% 9% 20% 19%

4. Would you support or oppose requiring businesses to report job applicants who are collecting, or

are suspected of collecting, unemployment benefits when they refuse an offer for suitable work?

Support 67% 82% 58% 64%
Oppose 17% 9% 24% 16%
Unsure 16% 9% 18% 21%



5. Would you support or oppose a six-month restriction from receiving unemployment benefits for
individuals who refuse to report income changes as required by law?

Support 72% 82% 65% 70%
Oppose 10% 7% 16% 5%
Unsure 18% 11% 18% 25%

6. Would you support or oppose requiring able-bodied adults without young children to work, train,
or volunteer at least part time as a condition of eligibility for food stamps?

Support 72% 87% 61% 69%
Oppose 12% 7% 18% 11%
Unsure 13% 7% 13% 20%

People receiving taxpayer-funded food stamp benefits do not always report financial changes
that could make them ineligible for the program, even though they are legally required to do so.
Would you support or oppose requiring food stamp recipients to report changes in their financial
circumstances that could make them ineligible for the program within 10 days of that change?

Support 73% 85% 62% 75%
Oppose 12% 7% 18% 11%
Unsure 14% 8% 21% 14%

8. Do you think an individual should have to be a U.S. citizen to vote in Minnesota’s state and local

elections?
Yes 87% 95% 78% 89%
No 7% 3% 12% 4%
Unsure 6% 2% 10% 7%

Minnesota is looking at ways to speed up ballot counting processes after elections. One way to do
this is to ensure completed absentee ballots are valid before the counting process begins. Would
you support or oppose allowing election officials to validate, but not count, absentee ballots
starting seven days prior to Election Day?

Support 69% 65% 71% 72%
Oppose 15% 17% 15% 12%
Unsure 16% 18% 14% 16%

10. Would you support or oppose requiring a bipartisan team comprised of one member from each

political party to escort ballots whenever they are transported from one location to another?

Support 79% 89% 75% 74%
Oppose 7% 4% 11% 4%
Unsure 14% 6% 14% 21%



11. Would you support or oppose requiring a voter’'s completed absentee ballot to be returned only
by the voter, a caregiver, or a family member?

Support 63% 82% 51% 58%
Oppose 16% 7% 28% 10%
Unsure 21% 11% 21% 32%

12. Would you support or oppose allowing government offices that oversee elections to accept
funding for their operations from private individuals and special interest groups such as
corporations and political organizations?

Support 21% 24% 26% 12%
Oppose 63% 60% 58% 72%
Unsure 16% 16% 16% 16%

13. Would you support or oppose requiring at least one comprehensive audit of Minnesota's voter

registration data to be conducted by an independent expert every year?

Support 68% 82% 58% 67%
Oppose 11% 6% 19% 8%
Unsure 20% 13% 23% 25%

14. Would you support or oppose requiring absentee ballots to include a valid, government-issued ID

number, such as a state ID number or the last four digits of a Social Security number?

Support 76% 92% 63% 76%
Oppose 13% 5% 23% 9%
Unsure 11% 3% 14% 15%

15. Would you support or oppose requiring states to ensure the integrity of ballot counting by

auditing vote totals after every election?

Support 73% 87% 66% 65%
Oppose 10% 5% 13% 11%
Unsure 17% 8% 20% 24%

PARTY AFFILIATION GENDER

AGE
% % 40* 37% 49%

Results for this poll were collected using a sampling frame from an online panel collected by the Center for Excellence in Polling. The statewide sample is of 575
likely Minnesota voters.

The survey was conducted October 6-7, 2022. The margin of sampling error is + 4.09 percentage points. The margin of sampling error may be higher for subgroups.
Results presented may not always appear to total 100 percent due to rounding.

Data were post-stratified using weighted demographic information from the U.S. Census Bureau's Current Population Survey Voting and Registration Supplement
and the state election authorities. Demographic information for actual voters in past elections was used to construct sample target weights.

Opportunity Solutions Project paid for all costs associated with this survey.



